深圳市天工测控技术有限公司 外部公开 SKM2102CR-40MXT规格书/Datasheet
1 / 16 公司机密，未经许可不得扩散 SKM2102CR-40MXT-DA-001,A/1
SKM2102CR-40MXT
规格书/Datasheet
L1 BDS3 GNSS G-Mouse
系列型号/Serial model No.：SKM2102CR-40M3T
SKM2102CR-40M5T
SKM2102CR-40M8T

◆ 符合 ROHS, CE, FCC标准/Compliance with ROHS, CE, FCC standards
◆ 尺寸/ Size：50.7* 48.5* 18.5mm
4 型号说明/Model Code
深圳市天工测控技术有限公司 外部公开 SKM2102CR-40MXT规格书/Datasheet
6 / 16 公司机密，未经许可不得扩散 SKM2102CR-40MXT-DA-001,A/1
5 接口定义/Interface definition
图 2：SKM2102CR-40MXT 接口定义
6 接口描述/Interface description
电源：SKM2102CR系列输入电压 VCC范围为 3.5 V~ 5.5V，电流要求大于 100mA。靠近接口电源
的地方请放置去耦电容（10uF和 1uF）。
Power supply: SKM2102CR series input voltage VCC range is 3.5 V~ 5.5V, current requirement is
greater than 100mA.Place decoupling capacitors (10uF and 1uF) close to the interface power supply.
UART端口：SKM2102CR系列支持一个完整的双工系列通道 UART。
UART port: The SKM2102CR series supports a complete duplex series channel UART.
RS232电平：SKM2102CR系列使用单芯片 RS232到 UART bridge，它是 3.3V驱动的 EIA / TIA-232
和 V.28/V.24。
RS232 level: The SKM2102CR series uses a single-chip RS232 to UART bridge, which is 3.3V driven
EIA/TIA-232 and V.28/V.24.
序号/NO. 名称/Name 输入/输出 Input/Output 描述/Describe 备注/Remark
Micro-Fit 3.0 连接头/ Micro-fit 3.0 connector
1 RXD I UART Serial Data Input RS232电平
2 GND G Power Ground Reference Ground
3 TXD O UART Serial Data Output RS232电平
4 VCC P Power Supply VCC:3.5V~5.5V
Note:
RXD: Serial Data Input To SKM2102
TXD: Serial Data Output From SKM2102
深圳市天工测控技术有限公司 外部公开 SKM2102CR-40MXT规格书/Datasheet
7 / 16 公司机密，未经许可不得扩散 SKM2102CR-40MXT-DA-001,A/1
7 性能介绍/Performance introduction
项目/ Items 参数/Parameter
接收类型/Type of receipt GNSS
灵敏度/Sensitivity
跟踪/Tracking
捕获/Acquisition
-162dBm
-148dBm
精度/Accuracy
定位精度/ Position
GNSS Open-Sky CEP<2.5m
SBAS Open-Sky CEP<2.0m
D-GNSS Open-Sky CEP<1.0m
漂移速度/Velocity
GNSS 0.1m/s
SBAS 0.05m/s
D-GNSS 0.05m/s
定位时间/Acquisition Time
冷启动/Cold Start
热启动/Hot Start
重捕获/Re-Acquisition
≤28s
<1s
≤1s
NMEA输出频率/
NMEA output frequency
1Hz
使用范围/
Operational Limits
速度 Velocity
加速度/Acceleration
Max 515m/s
<4g
天线指标/Antenna design
外型尺寸/External dimension 25 x 25 x 4.0mm或 35 x35 x4.0mm
频点/Frequency point
GPS/QZSS :L1C/A
GLONASS: L1
BeiDou: B1I,B1C
GALILEO: E1
SBAS: L1C/A(WAAS, EGNOS, MSAS, GAGAN, SDCM)
阻抗/Impedance 50Ω±10%
轴比/Axial ratio 3 dB max